amortization of fixed assets 15,203 16,151 (1,432,375) (1,447,578)

Deferred taxation — — 7,983 7,983

Amortization of negative goodwill (260) (260) 2,076 2,336

Non-amortization of goodwill 6,258 6,258 18,774 12,516

Under HKGAAP 570,167 354,109 13,047,511 13,207,817

Return on net assets and earnings per share:

Unit: RMB

Return on net asets (%) Earnings per share

Fully Weighted Fully Weighted

Profit during the reporting period diluted average diluted average

Profit from principal business 7.27 7.30 0.21 0.21

Operating profit 5.34 5.36 0.15 0.15

Net profit 3.80 3.82 0.11 0.11

Net profit after recurring loss/profit 3.87 3.88 0.11 0.11

J
ia

n
g

s
u

 E
x

p
re

s
s

w
a

y
 C

o
m

p
a

n
y

 L
im

it
e

d

6

III. Changes in Share Capital and Shareholders

(1)Changes in Share Capital

During the reporting period, the Company has completed the Share Segregation Reform. There has been no

change to the total number of shares under the reform. The changes in share capital structure are set out below:

Current

Prior to current movement

movement  (+,-) After current movement

Number Shares Number

of shares % given away of shares %

I. Shares subject to selling restrictions

1. State-owned shares 2,778,663,600 55.16% -39,366,894 2,739,296,706 54.37%

2. State-owned legal person shares 600,471,000 11.92% -8,505,065 591,965,935 11.75%

3. Other domestic shares 286,612,900 5.69% -128,041 286,484,859 5.69%

Including: Domestic legal person shares 286,612,900 5.69% -128,041 286,484,859 5.69%

Domestic natural person shares — — — — —

4. Foreign shares — — — — —

Including: Foreign legal person shares — — — — —

Foreign natural person shares — — — — —

Total shares subject to

selling restrictions 3,665,747,500 72.77% -48,000,000 3,617,747,500 71.81%

II. Circulating shares not subject

to selling restrictions

1. RMB-denominated ordinary shares 150,000,000 2.98% +48,000,000 198,000,000 3.93%

2. Domestic listed foreign shares — — — — —

3. Foreign listed foreign shares 1,222,000,000 24.26% — 1,222,000,000 24.26%

4. Others — — — — —

Total circulating shares not subject

to selling restrictions 1,372,000,000 27.23% +48,000,000 1,420,000,000 28.19%

III. Shares in total 5,037,747,500 100% 0 5,037,747,500 100%

(2)Number of Shareholders at the End of the Reporting Period

As at 30 June 2006, there was a total of 42,443 shareholders registered on the registers of members of the

Company, of whom 41,700 were domestic shareholders and 743 were foreign shareholders.

2
0

0
6

 I
n

te
ri

m
 R

e
p

o
rt

7

(3)Shareholdings of Major Shareholders

1. As at 30 June 2006, shareholdings of the top ten shareholders of the Company were as follows:

Shareholding

Number of shares proportion

held at the end Change during in the total Number of shares

of the reporting the period share capital held subject to Type of